
Page 1 of 2 
 

Tender Notice 
(Single Stage – Two Envelop) 

 
Pakistan Council of Research in Water Resources, a national body working under Ministry of 
Water Resources,  invites the sealed bids from the firms/companies registered with income/sales 
tax departments who are on active tax payers list of FBR/PRA as well as valid registration for the 
year 2024-25 with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in category C5 and above with relevant 
code CE- 4 & CE-10 with specialization general civil engineering works including earthworks, 
slope protection works, construction of check structures, water retaining structures such as dams, 
reservoirs etc.  

Conditions:  

1. A complete set of bidding document can be purchased from the office mentioned below 
immediately after advertisement on or before the date of receiving of tenders i.e. 24.06.2024 
by an interested bidder on submission of a written application for purchase of tenders on 
printed letter head of firm/contractor and upon payment of a non-refundable fee i.e. Tender 
Fee Rs. 2,000/-. 

2. No tenders will be sold by post or on the date of opening of tender 
3. Each page of the bid must be signed with stamp of company 
4. Experience Certificate in relevant field and three work orders of the Projects completed by the 

firm during the last 05 years and at least one work orders of ongoing Projects of the same 
worth for which the firm applied at the time of purchase of tender.  

5. Bids (Technical & Financial) must be accompanied with Earnest Money on official account @ 
5% of the estimated amount (attached with Technical Bid) in the form of Deposit Call, Bank 
Draft, in favor of the Regional Director PCRWR Bahawalpur from any schedule bank, failing 
which the bids will not be entertained. 

6. Bid must be delivered to pre-qualification/tender Committee in the office of Regional Director 
PCRWR Bahawalpur upto 11:00 AM on 24.06.2024. 

7. Technical bids will be opened at 11:30 AM on the same day, in the presence of the bidders or 
their representatives. But the financial bids will be opened later on or on same date, only of 
those bidders, who will be technically evaluated by the committee. 

8. The bidders who desire to obtain bidding documents shall have to furnish the original 
documents to the undersigned office with Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) Punjab Revenue 
Authority (PRA), valid certificate issued from Pakistan Engineering Council, Govt. receipts for 
payment of professional tax, enlistment, renewal fee, CDR etc: or any other documents to his 
entire satisfaction of tendering issuing authority along with copies of all documents. 

9. Financial soundness certificate of the Firm from authorized Bank, last 03 years turn over 
certificate, issued by the Bank of the firm dully verified/issued 

10. The committee will evaluate the bidders for their eligibility under the selection criteria 
mentioned in the bidding documents and will qualify the bidders for their participation in 
financial bids. 

11. The successful bidder shall have to execute an agreement with this office within 15 days of 
issuance of acceptance letter, submit work schedule accordingly and deposit 10% 
performance security from any schedule Bank of Pakistan. 

12. The Competent Authority may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance 
of a bid or proposal. 

13. The undersigned shall upon request communicate to any bidder, the grounds for its rejection 
of all bids or proposals but shall not be required to justify those grounds as per PPRA Rules. 

14. This advertisement is also available on PCRWR and PPRA’s website. 
 

Regional Director 

Pakistan Council of Research in Water Resources (PCRWR), Regional Office, 
29 - Sajid Awan Colony, Bahawalpur – Pakistan 

Phone No.062-9250191, Fax.062-9250189 
E-mail: ropcrwrbwp@gmail.com 

  

mailto:ropcrwrbwp@gmail.com


Page 2 of 2 
 

Tender Notice 
(Single Stage – Two Envelop) 

 
Pakistan Council of Research in Water Resources, a national body working under Ministry of 
Water Resources,  invites the sealed bids from the firms/companies registered with income/sales 
tax departments who are on active tax payers list of FBR/PRA as well as valid registration for the 
year 2024-25 with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in category C5 and above with relevant 
code CE- 4 & CE-10 with specialization general civil engineering works including earthworks, 
slope protection works, construction of check structures, water retaining structures such as dams, 
reservoirs etc.  

Conditions:  

15. A complete set of bidding document can be purchased from the office mentioned below 
immediately after advertisement on or before the date of receiving of tenders i.e. 17.06.2024 
by an interested bidder on submission of a written application for purchase of tenders on 
printed letter head of firm/contractor and upon payment of a non-refundable fee i.e. Tender 
Fee Rs. 2,000/-. 

16. No tenders will be sold by post or on the date of opening of tender 
17. Each page of the bid must be signed with stamp of company 
18. Experience Certificate in relevant field and three work orders of the Projects completed by the 

firm during the last 05 years and at least one work orders of ongoing Projects of the same 
worth for which the firm applied at the time of purchase of tender.  

19. Bids (Technical & Financial) must be accompanied with Earnest Money on official account @ 
5% of the estimated amount (attached with Technical Bid) in the form of Deposit Call, Bank 
Draft, in favor of the Regional Director PCRWR Bahawalpur from any schedule bank, failing 
which the bids will not be entertained. 

20. Bid must be delivered to pre-qualification/tender Committee in the office of Regional Director 
PCRWR Bahawalpur upto 11:00 AM on 17.06.2024. 

21. Technical bids will be opened at 11:30 AM on the same day, in the presence of the bidders or 
their representatives. But the financial bids will be opened later on or on same date, only of 
those bidders, who will be technically evaluated by the committee. 

22. The bidders who desire to obtain bidding documents shall have to furnish the original 
documents to the undersigned office with Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) Punjab Revenue 
Authority (PRA), valid certificate issued from Pakistan Engineering Council, Govt. receipts for 
payment of professional tax, enlistment, renewal fee, CDR etc: or any other documents to his 
entire satisfaction of tendering issuing authority along with copies of all documents. 

23. Financial soundness certificate of the Firm from authorized Bank, last 03 years turn over 
certificate, issued by the Bank of the firm dully verified/issued 

24. The committee will evaluate the bidders for their eligibility under the selection criteria 
mentioned in the bidding documents and will qualify the bidders for their participation in 
financial bids. 

25. The successful bidder shall have to execute an agreement with this office within 15 days of 
issuance of acceptance letter, submit work schedule accordingly and deposit 10% 
performance security from any schedule Bank of Pakistan. 

26. The Competent Authority may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance 
of a bid or proposal. 

27. The undersigned shall upon request communicate to any bidder, the grounds for its rejection 
of all bids or proposals but shall not be required to justify those grounds as per PPRA Rules. 

28. This advertisement is also available on PCRWR and PPRA’s website. 
 

Regional Director 

Pakistan Council of Research in Water Resources (PCRWR), Regional Office, 
29 - Sajid Awan Colony, Bahawalpur – Pakistan 

Phone No.062-9250191, Fax.062-9250189 
E-mail: ropcrwrbwp@gmail.com 

 

mailto:ropcrwrbwp@gmail.com

